FORM PTO-1594

11-05-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 100871995 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MODCOM, INC. Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Internal Address: OIPC, Bldg. 220-12W-01 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road Street Address: □ Corporation-State Oregon
□ Corporation Oregon
□ Corp ☐ Other City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55144-1000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Individual(s) citizenship _ Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership _ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \(\simeg \) Yes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: **☒** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 1, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,210,372; 1,388,203; 1,471,337; 1,476,715; 1,750,859; 1,857,230; 2,028,237. Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 document should be mailed: Michelle M. Michel Internal Address: OIPC, Bldg. 220-12W-01 Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road ZIP: 55144-1000 City: St. Paul State: MN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41:.....\$ 190.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-3723 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mulle M Mulail Michelle M. Michel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1/04/1998 DNGUYEN 00000298 133723 1210372 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** FC:481 Washington, D.C. 20231 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

UNITED STATES MARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MODCOM, INC., a corporation of the State of Oregon, 555 S. W. Second Street, Canby, Oregon 97013-3996, has adopted, used and is using the following registered marks:

<u>Mark</u>		Registration No.	
TIRO		1,136,066	RS.K.
•		, ,	7
QUIK-S	STIK	1,210,372	•
CLOSE	-CHAIN	1,388,203	
MINI-S	TICKS	1,471,337	
PIK-PA	K	1,476,715	
PATIEN	NT SPECIFIC	1,750,859	
MIKRO	-STIK	1,857,230	
PATIEN	NT SPECFIC	2,028,237	

WHEREAS, MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a.k.a. 3M, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144, is desirous of acquiring the said marks thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MODCOM, INC. does hereby assign unto the said MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to the said registered marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered marks, including all rights to sue for patent infringement(s), if any, and to collect damages or settlements for any such infringements.

MODCOM, INC.

Ву: _	Taul & Klein	
	PACIE E. KEEN	
Title:	Wise Traindent	

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MULTIONAL) ss.

On this 1St day of UCTOBY, 1998, before me appeared 1201 E. Kkin, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that s/he signed it as a free act on behalf of MODCOM, INC. with authority to do so.

Lindy J. Barotas

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 10/26/1998